



Sonam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**APPLN. FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATOR NO.2 OF 2024**

MARINETECH SHIP MANAGERS AND  
SURVEYORS REP BY PARTNER MAHESH  
MEHNDIRATTA

... APPLICANT

Versus

MERINO INNOVATION PVT. LTD THR  
DIRECTORS BINU ANCHANI (BABY)

... RESPONDENT

Mr. B. Sardesai, Advocate for the Applicant.

**CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED :- 4th September, 2024**

P.C.:

1. Mr. Sardesai, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that recently he has received the fresh address of the Respondent on which he wants to issue notice. Accordingly, two weeks' time is granted to furnish the address and also to privately serve the Respondent and file an affidavit of service.

2. Stand over to 18.09.2024.

**BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.**