



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

APPLN. FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATOR NO.2 OF 2024

MARINETECH SHIP MANAGERS AND
SURVEYORS REP BY PARTNER MAHESH
MEHNDIRATTA

... APPLICANT

Versus

MERINO INNOVATION PVT. LTD THR
DIRECTORS BINU ANCHANI (BABY)

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Ashwini Bandekar, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 18th December, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents through Registered post AD. The Respondent may also be served by a private notice through courier, e-mail and WhatsApp as shown in the form in column 2 at page 16 (Exh.A) of the file.
2. In addition to the regular mode of service, service by Registered post AD, through email / WhatsApp is also permitted. The affidavit of service shall be filed by the Appellant by 23/01/2025 along with the tracking report and printouts of the WhatsApp and email.
3. Notice to be made returnable on 29/01/2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.