



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

APPLN. FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATOR NO.2 OF 2024

MARINETECH SHIP MANAGERS AND
SURVEYORS REP BY PARTNER MAHESH
MEHNDIRATTA

... APPLICANT

Versus

MERINO INNOVATION PVT. LTD THR
DIRECTORS BINU ANCHANI (BABY)

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Balkrishna Sardessai, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 29th January, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondent through Registered Post AD and through the Court's e-mail, returnable on 28/02/2025 stating that the application would be finally disposed of on 28/02/2025.
2. Private notice may be served by Registered Post A.D., WhatsApp and e-mail stating that the application will be finally disposed of on 28/02/2025. Affidavit of service along with tracking report and printout of WhatsApp and e-mail to be filed on 26/02/2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.