

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**APPLN. FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATOR NO.2 OF 2024**

MARINETECH SHIP MANAGERS AND  
SURVEYORS REP BY PARTNER MAHESH  
MEHNDIRATTA

... APPLICANT

Versus

MERINO INNOVATION PVT. LTD THR  
DIRECTORS BINU ANCHANI (BABY)

... RESPONDENTS

None present.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 2nd April, 2025**

P.C.: S.O. 18-06-2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**